

FGP LIMITED
CIN: L26100MH1962PLC012406
Regd. Office: 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001
E-mail: fgppltd03@gmail.com, Website: www.fgppltd.in

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particular	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year ended	
	30.09.2019		30.09.2019		30.09.2018		31.03.2019	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	19.51	30.27	3.72	164.24				
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(15.01)	(46.25)	(28.97)	23.62				
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(15.01)	(46.25)	(28.97)	23.62				
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(15.01)	(46.25)	(28.97)	41.56				
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15.01)	(46.25)	(28.97)	41.56				
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51				
7 Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	(768.54)				
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic:	(0.13)	(0.39)	(0.24)	0.35				
Diluted:	(0.13)	(0.39)	(0.24)	0.35				

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 11, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'Limited Review' of the results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019.
2 The Company operates in only one reportable business segment i.e., Business Centre.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website on www.fgppltd.in.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors
For FGP Limited
Kishore Shete
Wholetime Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2019

NOTICE

SBI MUTUAL FUND
A PARTNER FOR LIFE

Launch of SBI Fixed Maturity Plan (FMP) - Series 24 (1107 Days)

Notice is hereby given for launch of SBI Fixed Maturity Plan (FMP) - Series 24 (1107 Days) ("the Scheme"), a close-ended debt scheme. The New Fund Offer (NFO) would be open for subscription from opening of business hours on November 14, 2019 to close of business hours on November 20, 2019. The Scheme endeavors to provide regular income and capital growth with limited interest rate risk to the investors through investments in a portfolio comprising of debt instruments such as Government Securities, PSU & Corporate Bonds and Money Market Instruments maturing on or before the maturity of the Scheme. The minimum application amount for investment in the Scheme is ₹5000/- and in multiples of ₹1/- thereafter. The Scheme has two Plans - Regular and Direct. Both the plans have two options viz. Growth and Dividend. No repurchase / redemption of the units shall be allowed before the maturity of the Scheme and the Scheme would be listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) in order to provide liquidity. For more information on the Scheme, you are requested to get in touch with the nearest Official Point of Acceptance of SBI Mutual Fund.

Riskometer
This product is suitable for investors who are seeking:
• Regular income over long term
• Investment in Debt / Money Market Instrument / Govt. Securities
*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

Investors understand that their principal will be at moderate risk

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Ashwani Bhatia
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2019

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Private Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUJNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PTC065289) **Trustee:** SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC136496) **Sponsor:** State Bank of India **Regd Office:** 9th Floor, Crescendo, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 **Tel:** 91-22-61793000 • **Fax:** 91-22-67425687 • **E-mail:** partnerforlife@sbfim.com • www.sbfim.com

NSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Scheme Information Document. The investors are advised to refer to the Scheme Information Document for the full text of Disclaimer Clause of NSE.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED
Regd Office: No.208, Velachery Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 100.
Website: www.indianterrain.com; Email: response.ifl@indianterrain.com
Telephone: 044-4227 9100; CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019
(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-19		30-Sep-18		30-Sep-18	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations	116.23	199.53	125.85				
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60				
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.32	10.08	12.60				
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.48	8.23	8.19				
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.27	8.09	7.99				
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	7.59	7.59	7.59				
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-				
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
- Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16				
- Diluted (In Rs.)	1.18	2.17	2.16				

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.indianterrain.com)
2. The above unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
4. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) - "Operating Segments".
5. The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, Leases, effective annual reporting period commencing from 1st April, 2019. The Company has recognised Right to use assets of Rs.63.62 Crs and Lease liability of Rs.66.17 Crs. Lease liability has been recognised applying present value on the balance lease period, using incremental borrowing rate as on 1st April 2019. Right to use of asset has been recognised at its carrying value as if standard had been applied since the commencement of the lease, discounted using incremental borrowing rate as on 1st April 2019. Accordingly the charge has been made to the retained earnings as on 1st April 2019 for Rs. 3.25 Crs. (net of taxes). Since the company has adopted Modified retrospective approach, comparative periods are not restated and hence figures are not comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indian Terrain Fashions Limited
Sd/-
Charath Ram Narsimhan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06497859

Date : 11th November 2019
Place : Chennai

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Tower-1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket, New Delhi-110017
Ph.: +91-11-29561180, Fax: +91-11-29561171
Email: ho@tfciltd.com, Website: www.tfciltd.com, CIN: L65910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019
(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019		30.09.2019		
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	8,033.91	6,267.55	5,148.21	14,301.46	10,927.26	23,629.62
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,502.50	2,958.42	2,171.73	5,460.92	4,968.82	11,363.91
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,502.50	2,958.42	2,171.73	5,460.92	4,968.82	11,363.91
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1,857.50	2,293.42	1,577.73	4,150.92	3,618.82	8,625.15
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,118.61	2,278.54	1,580.83	4,397.15	3,621.92	8,614.15
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67
7 Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)						65,619.54
8 Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
- Basic (₹)	2.30	2.84	1.95	5.14	4.48	10.69
- Diluted (₹)	2.30	2.84	1.95	5.14	4.48	10.69

Notes:
1 Expected Credit Loss (ECL) has been provided as per existing prudential RBI guidelines applicable to NBFC as per the policy approved by the Board, which is higher than ECL as calculated under Ind AS.
2 In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, audit for the half year/quarter ended 30 September 2019 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors M/S Suresh Chandra & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi and have expressed Unqualified opinion.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Half Yearly/Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfciltd.com.

By order of the Board
for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(Anirban Chakraborty)
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 11, 2019

Astra Microwave Products Limited
Astra Towers, Survey No.12(Part), Opp. CII Green Building, Hitech City, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500 038. CIN: L29309TG1991PLC013203

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS)
(in ₹ lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	30.06.2019 (un-audited)	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	30.09.2018 (un-audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	30.06.2019 (un-audited)	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	30.09.2018 (un-audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	10,874.41	3,026.28	13,900.69	9,803.27	28,615.77	11,037.63	3,164.75	14,202.38	9,986.51	29,349.32
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2,777.52	(1,070.52)	1,707.00	190.95	1,674.87	2,706.46	(1,222.85)	1,483.61	(150.48)	1,335.80
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2,072.93	(732.32)	1,340.61	335.62	1,253.98	2,001.87	(884.65)	1,117.22	(5.81)	976.20
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,077.09	(719.01)	1,358.09	359.62	1,454.42	2,001.16	(872.22)	1,128.94	25.47	1,179.61
5. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23
6. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)					48,562.86					48,224.10
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)										
Basic :	2.39	-0.85	1.55	0.39	1.45	2.31	-1.02	1.29	-0.01	1.13
Diluted :	2.39	-0.85	1.55	0.39	1.45	2.31	-1.02	1.29	-0.01	1.13

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.astrampw.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Avinash Chander
Chairman

Hyderabad
11.11.2019

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udhm Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500/275320, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2019
(₹ In Lakhs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	149,520	141,682	136,331	291,202	248,806	513,344	149,441	141,621	136,265	291,062	248,654	513,431
2 Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBBITA)	12,047	11,488	11,877	23,535	23,270	43,625	11,910	11,338	11,726	23,248	22,937	43,380
3 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,101	5,904	6,690	12,005	13,158	22,871	5,693	5,445	6,215	11,138	12,228	21,312
4 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,101	5,904	6,690	12,005	13,158	22,871	5,693	5,445	6,215	11,138	12,228	21,312
5 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,005	3,879	4,366	7,884	8,587	14,821	3,597	3,420	3,891	7,017	7,657	13,261
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,005	3,879	4,366	7,884	8,587	14,821	3,482	3,422	3,854	6,904	7,587	13,241
7 Equity Share Capital	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096
8 Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						104,345						93,167
9 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	12.94	12.53	14.10	25.47	27.73	47.87	11.62	11.05	12.57	22.67	24.73	42.83

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com)

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
U.S. BHARTIA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida
Date : 11th November, 2019

Alkem Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2019
(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six months ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations		22,640.3	41,135.3	19,189.0	73,571.9
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)		4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)		4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company		3,708.5	5,563.2	2,544.7	7,605.1
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) attributable to the owners of the Company		3,800.4	5,516.9	2,981.7	7,916.2
6 Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)		239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7 Other Equity					54,154.3
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2 /- (not annualised for quarters)					
a Basic (in ₹) :		31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61
b Diluted (in ₹) :		31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61

Notes:
1 **Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

	18,946.5	33,931.6	14,402.0	57,140.9
a. Total Income from Operations				
b. Profit Before Tax	4,652.9	6,938.5	2,847.7	9,439.6
c. Profit After Tax	4,340.2	6,446.4	2,383.0	7,998.4

2 The above unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2019. The figures for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited
B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11 November 2019

NOTICE
Notice is hereby Given to the public at large that Mr. KUSHAL YADAV son of late DASHRATH LOCHAN YADAV who passed away on 24/03/2019 and mother SADDHAMA DASRATH YADAV who passed away on 26/06/2017 They are owners of the flat no 202 2nd floor building shree vinayak chsl goddeo bhayander (laku thane 401101. the property is going for mortgage on name of the MR KUSHAL YADAV he is sole legal heir of the property. If any person has any claim against the said property or any part thereof by any way however are hereby requested to share writing together with supporting documents to undersigned address: Adv Afreen Shaikh Plot No 42, Line No A, Room No 8, Road No 6 Shivaji Nagar, Govandi Mumbai 400043. Contact No: 9867186208/7506947628

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that a Share Certificate No. 030 of 5 Share bearing distinctive Nos. 146 to 150 of Flat No 172, of Windermere Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. standing in the name of Mr. Hyder Saira has been reported lost / stolen and that an application has been made by him to the Society for the issuance of duplicate share certificate. Society hereby invites claims or objection for the issue of duplicate share certificate within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice. If no claims / objections are received during this period the society shall be free to issue a duplicate certificate. For & on behalf of Windermere 1B Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. Date : 12/11/2019 Sd/- Place : Mumbai Hon. Secretary

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

जाहीर सूचना
येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, खार लक्ष्मी बाग को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड यांच्याद्वारे स्व.श्रीमती जयश्री शरदचंद्र गुप्ते यांच्या नावे फ्लॅट क्र.१, ५४१, खार लक्ष्मी बाग को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, १७वा रस्ता, खार पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००५२ या जागेबाबत वितरीत दिनांक १८.०८.१९७८ चे भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.१/१ ते १/५ धारक मुळ ५ (पाच) पुणेपणे भरणा केलेले शेअर्स हरवले/गहाळ झाले आहे. दुय्यम भागप्रमाणपत्र वितरणासाठी आवश्यक तो अर्ज करण्यात आलेला आहे. जर कोणा व्यक्तीस काही दावा/आक्षेप असल्यास सदर सूचना प्रकाशनापासून १५ दिवसांत सोसायटीकडे कळवावे, अन्यथा सोसायटीद्वारे सदर श्री. राजन शरदचंद्र गुप्ते व श्रीमती संगीता अजित नाईक यांच्या नावे दुय्यम भागप्रमाणपत्र वितरीत करेल.
खार लक्ष्मी बाग को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेडकरिता (सचिव)
दिनांक: १२.११.२०१९
ठिकाण: मुंबई

PUBLIC NOTICE
Take notice that my client MR. VINOD D'SOUZA has lost his registered chain agreement Dated 17/09/1994 made between M/s Diamond Kushal Construction and Mr. Pradeep Dewan towards the Flat No. A/201, Second Floor, Diamond Kushi Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. R.N.P. Park, Bhayander (E), Dist. Thane 401105, all the person are requested if found the same kindly send me within 15 days from this public notice and also requested if they have any claim objection and demand towards the said flat, kindly inform me within 15 days from this notice, failing which such claim, if any shall not be considered and shall be deemed to have been waived and abandoned.
SATISH S. CHAUBEY
Date : 12/11/2019 Advocate High Court B/123, Ostwal Ormate Bldg. No. 2, Jesal Park, Bhayander (East) Dist.: Thane - 401105.

UNISTAR MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
CIN: L70100MH1991PLC243430
Regd. Office :901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Sonawala Lane, Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063
Tel No. 91-22-43211800 | Email: unistarmultimedia@yahoo.com | Website: www.unistarmulti.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2019

Sr no	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)					
		Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	3.07	6.62	0.01	3.52	7.52	0.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(2.75)	(5.09)	(1.03)	(2.66)	(4.91)	(1.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(2.75)	(5.09)	(1.03)	(2.66)	(4.91)	(1.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(2.75)	(5.09)	(1.08)	(2.66)	(4.91)	(1.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2.75)	(5.09)	(1.08)	(2.57)	(4.73)	(1.08)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,000.07	1,000.07	1,000.07	1,000.07	1,000.07	1,000.07
	Earnings per Equity Share in Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)						
i	Basic & Diluted (Before extra-ordinary items)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.00)
ii	Basic & Diluted (After extra-ordinary items)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.00)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Financial Results are available on the following website :
1) On the BSE Limited website: www.bseindia.com
2) On Company's website: www.unistarmulti.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Unistar Multimedia Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Bafna
Director
DIN NO. : 01569163

Date : 11.11.2019
Place : Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that Mr. Alim Shaik & Mrs. Asha Shaik were owners and members having right, interest & title in Flat No. 1-004, in the Building called Ravi Naman 1 & 2 Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., situated at Gaurav Sankalp, Phase-II, Near GCC Club, Mira Road (E), Dist : Thane-401 107. But both Mr. Alim Shaik & Mrs. Asha Shaik expired on 04-08-2005 & 11-09-2005 respectively. The society has received an application for transfer of shares of deceased co-owner/s of the said Flat, right, title and interest in the said Flat. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objects to the transfer of the said shares & interest of the deceased member by way of sale, gift, exchange, mortgage, lease, lien, succession or any other manner whatsoever within a period of 14 (Fourteen) days from the publication of this notice with the copies of such documents or other proof in support of their claims. If claim/objections are not received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with shares and interest of the deceased member/s in the property of the society in such manner as is provided under the Bye-Laws of the said Flat. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by the Claimants/objectors, in the office of the society / with the Secretary of the Society between 10.00 A. M. to 8.00 P. M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.
For & On behalf of Ravi Naman 1 & 2 Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., (Hon. Secretary)
Place : Mira Road
Date: (Pl. mention date of Publication)

जाहीर सूचना
सर्व संबंधितांना या जाहीर सूचनेनुसार कळविण्यात येते की, सध्याच्या १०३, पहिला मजला कृपा सहकारी ग्रुहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित लि. व्ही. स्ट्रिम मार्ग क्र. २, मुलुंड पूर्व, मुंबई ४०० ०८१ या सर्वोदक मालक श्री हेमंत उतमकुमार पीपाडा व श्रीमती रीटा हेमंत पीपाडा यांनी संरक्षक ई.डी.एस. हस्तांतरित करणाऱ्या स्वतःच्या मालकीच्या हस्तांतरित करणाऱ्या अर्जा केलेला आहे. सदर अर्जातील आवश्यक त्या हुती त्यांनी बुर करून संस्थेकडे हस्तांतरण शुल्कदेखील जमा केलेले आहे. सदर संरक्षक मधील वरील नमूद सदस्यिकेसंदर्भात ज्या कोणा व्यक्ती, संस्था, व्यास वा अन्य कोणा व्यक्तीस कोणत्याही प्रकारचे मालकी हक्क, दान, बंधीस, करार, वहिवाट, कब्जा, भाडेपट्टा जागा वापर परवाना वा अन्य कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांची लेखी हरकत सदर जाहीर सूचना प्रसिध्द झाल्यानंतर १४ दिवसांचे आत खाली नमूद संस्थेचे मानद सचिव यांचे निवाणे संस्थेच्या खाली नमूद पत्त्यावर कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह दाखल करावी. सदर १४ दिवसांच्या मुदतीत कोणतीही हरकत प्राप्त न झाल्यास संस्था श्री हेमंत उतमकुमार पीपाडा व श्रीमती रीटा हेमंत पीपाडा यांचे नावावर सध्याच्या आणखी सहासदस्य हस्तांतरणाचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करेल.
ठिकाण : मुलुंड, मुंबई
दिनांक : ०९.११.२०१९
कृपा सहकारी ग्रुहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित लि. व्ही. स्ट्रिम मार्ग क्र. २ महानगरपालिकेच्या शाळेजवळ, मुलुंड पूर्व, मुंबई ४०० ०८१. सचिव

PUBLIC NOTICE
THE NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC IN GENERAL THAT MR. KAMALA SHANKAR R. YADAV legal heir of Late. RAMLAKHAN P. YADAV owner of Shop No. '09/Bldg No.C-13/14-Poonam Nagar Phase-3, Shanti Park, Mira Road (E), Thane have reported loss or misplaced of the Share Certificate No. '27' for five fully paid up shares bearing distinctive Nos. from '131 to 135' issued by the society and applied for duplicate share certificate with support of Police FIR registered with Mira Road Police Station under No.12395 on 5/11/2019. Our society invites claims or objections from any claimants /objectors having any objection or claim, demand by way sale, gift, release, surrender or mortgage etc. to issue duplicate share certificate by the society may contact the undersigned with documentary proof within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice after the stipulated time limits no claims will be entertained, the society will be free to issue duplicate share certificate as provided under the bye-laws of the society.
Date: 12.11.2019
For Poonam Nagar C-13-14, Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.
Sd/-
Chairman Secretary Treasure
Phase III, Bldg. C-13-14, Poonam Nagar, Shanti Park, Opp. RONA Courtyard, Mira Road (E)-401107.

एफजीपी लिमिटेड
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ९, बॉक्स स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४००००९.
सीआयएन: २६१००एमएच१९६२पीएलसी०१२४०६ वेबसाईट: www.fgppltd.in ई-मेल: fgpltd03@gmail.com
३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकीत अलेखापरिशीत एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु.लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे	मागील वर्षात ३ महिने अलेखापरिशीत	संपलेले वर्ष
१.	कार्यवहानातून एकूण उत्पन्न		१९.५१	३०.२७	३७.२
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून	(१५.०१)	(४६.२५)	(२८.९७)	२३.६२
३.	कल्पित कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	(१५.०१)	(४६.२५)	(२८.९७)	२३.६२
४.	कल्पित कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	(१५.०१)	(४६.२५)	(२८.९७)	४९.५६
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकम उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकम नफा/(तोटा) आणि हार सर्वकम उत्पन्न (कल्पित/नफा)	(१५.०१)	(४६.२५)	(२८.९७)	४९.५६
६.	भरणा केलेले समग्र मांडवल	१५८९.५१	१५८९.५१	१५८९.५१	१५८९.५१
७.	राखीव (पुनर्वित्त/किंवा राखीव व्हाऊचर) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशीत ताळेबंदप्रकृतित दिव्यानुसार	-	-	-	(७६८.५४)
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.५०/- प्रति) (अखंडित व खंडित कार्यवहानाकरिता) मूळ सोमिकृत	(०.१३)	(०.३९)	(०.२४)	०.३५
		(०.१३)	(०.३९)	(०.२४)	०.३५

टिप:
१. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण पुनर्वित्तिकरण करणाऱ्या आले आणि ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत संचालक मंडळद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकीत निष्कर्षांचे कम्पनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिषदाद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्वित्तिकरण करण्यात आले.
२. कम्पनी निष्कर्ष योग्य एकमेव व्यवासाय विभागात अर्थात विद्यमान सेटपमध्ये कार्यरत आहे.
३. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑडिओग्रेसन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिझल्ट्स्) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये बीएसई लिमिटेडकडे सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुन कम्पनीच्या www.fgppltd.in वेबसाईटवर आणि मुंबई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता एफजीपी लिमिटेडकरिता किशोर शेठे पुरवणिक संचालक

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: ११.११.२०१९

PUBLIC NOTICE
Late Smt Indubai Narayan Dhulap was the member of Manokamana CHS LTD Having Address At R-1 Nescro Colony, Bimbisar Nagar, Goregaon East Mumbai - 400063 Holding Flat No. 102 In The Society Died on 13-12-2013 without making nomination. The Society hereby inviting claims and objection from heirs or other claimants / objections to transfer shares no. 2 distinct pars 6 to 10 & interest of deceased members in the capital of society within period of 15 days from the publication of this notice. If no objection / claims are received the prescribed period the society is free to transfer the shares & interest of the deceased member provides in by laws of society in the office.
For Manokamana CHS LTD Sd/- Place - Mumbai Secretary
Date - 12.11.2019

MAHATRANSCO
Mahatransco S&E Energy Transmission Co. Ltd.
Second Call E-Tender notice
MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender) from Registered Contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmteender.mahatransco.in for the following works.

Sr. No.	Tender No. & Description of Work	Due date & Time (Hrs) for online submission of Tender
1.	Rfx for Repairing of non working 400kV Siemens Busbar Protection Relay (SIPROTECH 7SS52) (Bay Unit) under 400kV RS(O&M) Dn, Padghe.	Download of tender documents Date : 12.11.2019 @00:00 Hrs. to 18.11.2019 up to 23:59 Hrs.

Estimated Cost (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Closing Date	Techno Commercial bid opening Date	Price bid opening Date
17,56,117.00/- (Inclusive of taxes)	17,561.00/- (Rs. 500 + 5% GST)	17,525.00/- (Rs. 500 + 5% GST)	18.11.2019 at 23:59 Hrs.	19.11.2019 at 11:00 Hrs. (If possible)	19.11.2019 at 11:00 Hrs. (If possible)

Note :- All new interested contractors are mandated to get registered on website https://srmteender.mahatransco.in for new vendor registration.
Contact Person: The Executive Engineer 9023045707, The Dy. Eng.(O), 9769064319
For further details visit our website http://mahatransco.in/
1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the tenderer has to fill online would be available on aforesaid website. 2. Tender documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website. 3. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems.
Executive Engineer 400KV RS (O&M) Division, Padghe

अॅक्सिस बँक लि.
अॅक्सिस बँक लि., ३ रा मजला, गिगाप्लेक्स, एनपीसी-१, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, मुगलसन रोड, ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८
कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस : अॅक्सिस हाऊस, सी-२, वाडिया इंटर्नॅशनल सेंटर, पांडुरंग बुधकर मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००२५
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : त्रिशूल, ३रा मजला, समर्थेश्वर मंदिरासमोर, लॉ गार्डन, एलिस ब्रिज, अहमदाबाद - ३८० ००६.

स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकरिता लिलावाद्वारे विक्री सूचना
सिक्वियुटिव्हेशन अँड रिक्ल्यूचर ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वियुटिव्ह इंटरेस्ट अँड २००२ आणि त्याह सह सिक्वियुटिव्ह इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट)एलए, २००२ मधील चल ८(६) च्या अटीनुसार स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकरिता लिलावाद्वारे विक्रीची जाहीर सूचना
या ठिकाणी सर्वसाधारण जनतेस आणि कर्जदार, जामीनदार यांना विशेषकरून सूचना देण्यात येते की, पुढे नमूद केलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्ता, ज्या सुरक्षित धनको (सिक्वियुटिव्ह असेट्स) यांच्याकडे गहाण/बोच्याअंतर्गत आहेत आणि अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी या मालमत्तांचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला असून सुरक्षित धनको यांचे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी १) श्री. प्रकाश राधेश्याम गुप्ता, २) सौ. श्रद्धा प्रकाश गुप्ता, यांना दि. २८/०९/२०१७ रोजी बजावण्यात आलेल्या मागणी नोटीसीनुसार त्यांच्याकडून बँकेला येणे असलेली रक्कम रु. ३९,०५,३२८/- (रु. एकतीस लाख पाच हजार तीनशे अठरावीस फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. २७/०९/२०१७ पासूनचे भविष्यातील व्याज आणि आकार वसूल करण्यासाठी खाली नमूद केलेल्या मालमत्तेची "जसे आहे, जेथे आहे" आणि "जसे आहे, जे आहे" आणि "तेथे जे आहे" या तत्वावर दि. ०५/१२/२०१९ रोजी विक्री करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. राखीव किंमत रु. २८,९९,३००/- (रु. अठरावीस लाख अकरा हजार तीनशे फक्त) आणि बयाणा रक्कम रु. २,८९,१३०/- (रु. दोन लाख एकव्यांशी हजार एकशे तीस फक्त) आहे. लिलावाच्या तपशीलासाठी कृपया खालील परिशिष्टाचा संदर्भ घ्यावा.
लिलावाचे परिशिष्ट

मालमत्तेचा तपशील	फ्लॅट नं. ६०६, ६ वा मजला, "ए" विंग, "शांती लार्डफ्लेक्स-II" बिल्डींग, सेक्टर-III, "यशवंत व्हीट्टा टाऊनशिप", अल्कापुटी लिंक रोडजवळ, नालासोपारा (पूर्व), ठाणे-४०१२०९. फ्लॅटचे चर्टई क्षेत्रफळ ४४९ चौ.फू.
माहित असलेला बोजा	अधिकृत अधिकारी यांच्या माहितीनुसार सदर मालमत्तेचे कोणताही बोजा नाही. इलेक्ट्रीसिटी, देखभाल कर, इ. दंगे असल्यास ते भरावे लागतील.
बोली वाढविण्याची किंमत	रु. २५,०००/- (रु. पंचवीस हजार फक्त) च्या पटीत
मोहोरबंद प्रस्ताव/बयाणा रक्कमेसहीत निविदा सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख, वेळ आणि स्थळ	दि. १७/१२/२०१९, स. ०४.०० पर्यंत, सौ. शिल्पा वाघ/सतीश सोनार, अॅक्सिस बँक लि., गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे
बोली उघडण्याची तारीख व वेळ	दि. २०/१२/२०१९, दु. ३.०० वा, अॅक्सिस बँक लि., गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे
मालमत्तेची पाहणी	०५/१२/२०१९ रोजी दु. ०३.०० ते ०५.०० बँकेचे अधिकृत अधिकारी.
निविदा/प्रस्ताव तथा ऑक्शन फॉर्मची किंमत	रु. २५०/-
अयशस्वी प्रस्तावकांची बयाणा रक्कम परत करण्याची वेळ	लिलावाच्या तारखेपासून ७ दिवसांच्या आत
निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या उच्चतम प्रस्तावकाकडून २५% रक्कम जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख (बयाणा रक्कमेसहीत)	प्रस्ताव स्वीकृतीनंतर कार्यालयीन कामकाजाच्या दुसऱ्या दिवसापर्यंत
उच्चतम प्रस्तावकाची उर्वरित ७५% रक्कम जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	प्रस्ताव/ विक्री निश्चित झालेल्या तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत
	कर्जाचा तपशील
सरफेसी अॅक्टच्या सेवशन १३(२) अंतर्गत मागणी नोटीसीची तारीख	दि. २८/०९/२०१७
सरफेसी अॅक्टच्या सेवशन १३(२) अंतर्गत मागणी नोटीसीची रक्कम (रुपयामध्ये)	दि. २८/०९/२०१७ रोजीच्या १३(२) नोटीसीनुसार रु.३९,०५,३२८/- + दि. २७/०९/२०१७ पासूनचे भविष्यातील व्याज आणि आकार
प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख	दि. ११/०६/२०१९
ताबा नोटीस प्रसिध्द करण्यात आल्याची तारीख	दि. १४/०६/२०१९

विक्रीच्या नियम व अटीच्या संपूर्ण तपशीलाकरिता कृपया सुरक्षित धनकोची वेबसाईट <https://www.axisbank.com/auction-retail> पहावी. मालमत्तेच्या पाहणीकरिता किंवा इतर कोणत्याही मदतीद्वारे इच्छुक बोलीदारांचे बँक अधिकारी सौ. शिल्पा वाघ/श्री. सतीश सोनार /श्री. दीपक नाईक (फोन नं. ०२२-७९३९३४३७/२७/२०/९८९९६३२९९) यांच्याशी अॅक्सिस बँक लि., गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे कार्यालयीन कामकाजाच्या वेळेत स. ९.३० ते दु. ४.०० दरम्यान संपर्क साधावा. प्रस्ताव हस्तांतरित करता येणार नाही.
दिनांक : १२/११/२०१९
ठिकाण : ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई
सही/-
अधिकृत अधिकारी

Alkem Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Unaudited and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2019
(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,640.3	41,135.3	19,189.0	73,571.9
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,708.5	5,563.2	2,544.7	7,605.1
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,800.4	5,516.9	2,981.7	7,916.2
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				54,154.3
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2 /- (not annualised for quarters)				
a	Basic (in ₹) :	31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61

Notes:
1 **Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

	18,946.5	33,931.6	14,402.0	57,140.9
a. Total Income from Operations				
b. Profit Before Tax	4,652.9	6,938.5	2,847.7	9,439.6
c. Profit After Tax	4,340.2	6,446.4	2,383.0	7,998.4

2 The above unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2019. The figures for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited
B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11 November 2019

18 Economy: Macro, Micro & More

THE ECONOMIC TIMES | MUMBAI | TUESDAY | 12 NOVEMBER 2019 | WWW.ECONOMICTIMES.COM

ONGC Auction Draws Tepid Response from Pvt Operators

Bidders seek part of baseline production on top of a share in incremental output



Sanjay Choudhary
@jesgroup.com

New Delhi: Oil and Natural Gas Corp's bid to seek private operators for its 64 producing small fields is attracting limited interest from experienced players as potential bidders want a key auction criterion changed; they want the state-run firm to offer a part of the baseline production on top of the proposed share in incremental output from these fields.

Vehicle makers alone have put off a cumulative \$1.5 billion of investments this year, executives said. New investment has been stopped since it is likely to help the private player eventually pick up to operate the field, they said.

Private operator is expected to bring in new technology and capital to raise output from these mature fields. It would bear all new cost and receive a share in the increased production after it takes over as operator but would get no part of the baseline production agreed to under the business-as-usual scenario. The bidder seeking the least share of revenue from the incremental production would be picked as winner.

But some potential bidders feel that just a share in incremental revenue may not make these fields lucrative enough for them and private operators should get a share in the baseline revenue as well. Another contentious area is the baseline revenue and whose estimates should be relied upon for that. ONGC may need to seek Cabinet approval to change the terms of the contract.

'Focus on Ensuring Ecosystem Viability and Managing Slump'

From Page 1

Auto makers are concentrating on producing cleaner BS-VI vehicles that have to be rolled out from April 1. These vehicles are expensive compared with BS-IV automobiles, and this fact could further impact demand.

Gopal Mahadevan, whole-time director at Ashok Leyland, said companies typically cut capital expenditure when volumes are falling. But manufacturers, he said, also worry about short supply once demand picks up.

"We understand that \$1.2-billion of capital changes—such as BS-VI—and modular platforms. Ashok Leyland has invested ₹550 crore in the first half of the current financial year," said Mahadevan.

FOCUS ON BS-VI

Auto makers are concentrating on producing cleaner BS-VI vehicles that have to be rolled out from April 1. These vehicles are expensive compared with BS-IV automobiles, and this fact could further impact demand.

Gopal Mahadevan, whole-time director at Ashok Leyland, said companies typically cut capital expenditure when volumes are falling. But manufacturers, he said, also worry about short supply once demand picks up.

Auto makers are concentrating on producing cleaner BS-VI vehicles that have to be rolled out from April 1. These vehicles are expensive compared with BS-IV automobiles, and this fact could further impact demand.

Gopal Mahadevan, whole-time director at Ashok Leyland, said companies typically cut capital expenditure when volumes are falling. But manufacturers, he said, also worry about short supply once demand picks up.

Full Year Growth Estimates

From Page 1

Economists' estimates for the full year are generally more gloomy. Growth for the current fiscal year may dip to around 4.7%, dragged down by the industrial sector, said ICRA principal economist Aditi Nayar. Nomura cut its GDP forecast to 4.9% for FY20 from 5.7% earlier.

Axis Bank chief economist Saugata Bhattacharya said, "Overall, Q2 GDP growth is likely to be weak and robust recovery will take some time."

"The RBI has cut interest rates by a cumulative 155 basis points this year and will review monetary policy early next month, with the announcement scheduled for December 5. One basis point is one-hundredth of a percentage point."

Alkem Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No : +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No : +91 22 2492 7190 Email ID : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L0305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six months ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,640.3	41,135.3	19,189.0	73,571.9		
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,098.6	6,198.8	3,260.2	9,546.6		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,708.5	5,563.2	2,544.7	7,605.1		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,800.4	5,516.9	2,981.7	7,916.2		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1		
7	Other Equity				54,164.3		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2/- (not annualised for quarters) Basic (in ₹)	31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61		
9	Diluted (in ₹)	31.02	46.53	21.28	63.61		

Notes:

1. **Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	14.02.02	57,140.9
a. Total Income from Operations	18,946.5	33,931.6	14,402.0	57,140.9
b. Profit Before Tax	4,652.9	6,938.5	2,847.7	9,439.6
c. Profit After Tax	4,340.2	6,446.4	2,383.0	7,998.4

2. The above unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2019. The figures for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11 November 2019

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

ONGC
EASTERN OFFSHORE ASSETS (KAKINADA) (A.P.)
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

ONGC, EOA, Kakinada invites EOI from potential reputed bidders having experience and expertise in providing simplified landing string services in offshore wells for development of Oil, Gas & Water fields in Eastern offshore.

Name of Work: Hiring of Simplified landing String Services. EOI to be submitted to the Tendering Conference at 4th Floor, NVR Complex, Opp. Apollo Hospital Main Road, Kakinada-533001 (A.P.). Last Date for Submission of documents: 15-11-2019. For further details please visit <https://tenders.ongc.co.in>

RAIL COACH FACTORY, KAPURTHALA
On-Line Tender Notice No. P-500112019

Sr. No.	Tender No./Due Date	Description	Qty.	EMD (₹)
1	05191172/06/12/2019	Cover Plate Side Bearer	3021 Nos.	57,100/-
2	05191179/06/12/2019	Fitting of Air Duct Assembly	140 Sets	70,000/-
3	05191159/05/12/2019	Set of Under Frame Front Part	156 Nos.	1,06,600/-
4	05191161/09/12/2019	Set of Roof Flange	419 Sets	2,22,070/-
5	05191198/04/12/2019	Supply of Fitting Brake Cylinder SZ 1908	138 Sets	1,58,200/-
6	01191269/08/12/2019	Pin (Six Types)	4760,8780, 4300,4440, 8790,19500 Nos.	1,21,588/-

1. For details and making On-line bids, visit Website <http://reps.gov.in>. Drawings specific to this tender can be downloaded from the website <http://www.railindia.co.in>.
2. Tenders will close at 14.25 Hrs. on due date and tender will be opened at 15.00 Hrs. on the same date. For further details regarding the above mentioned tenders and other supply tenders please visit reps.gov.in.
3. For queries, contact REPS Helpdesk at 011-24102855, 011-24105150 or RCF (0182) 2811111.
Note: GST Number of RCF is 03AAAG0280C1ZT. All the suppliers are advised to quote the GST number in the tender. All the suppliers are advised to submit their bids on-line through the REPS website at <https://www.reps.gov.in>. For more details regarding the above mentioned tenders and other supply tenders please visit reps.gov.in.
T. No.: G-122-41/PCMM/075/2019-20 Dated: 11.11.2019 PCMM

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e-TENDER
ABRIDGE NIT

Director General (SWM), KMC invites tender for the work mentioned below. (Submission of Tender online)

Notice Inviting Request for Proposal (RFP) No.: KMC/SWM/RFP/IC and D19-20

Scheme(s)/ Work(s) : Design, Installation and Commissioning of Construction and Demolition Waste Processing plant including Operation and Maintenance for a period of 10 years. The documents for Request for Proposal (RFP) and other details are available on and from 15.11.2019 (at 04.00 P.M.) from the website <https://wbttenders.gov.in> and www.kmco.gov.in Last date and time of bid submission - 16.12.2019 upto 02.00 P.M.

The Indian economy is presently facing a structural growth slowdown originating from declining household savings rate and low agricultural growth," said Devendra Kumar Pant, chief economist, India Ratings.

April-September factory output growth at 1.3% was well below 5.2% for the same period in the last fiscal. Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM) data showed passenger vehicle sales in the country rose marginally by 0.2% in October, breaking an 11-month streak of declines, driven by festive buying amid deep discounts. However, those of cars dropped 6.34%. CARE Ratings said that in order to attain 4% growth for FY20, industrial output would need to grow at an average 6.5% in the second half of the year.

BROAD-BASED DECLINE

Independent experts were doubtful about the prospects of an immediate recovery but expect a 25 basis point rate cut next month. Consumer demand has not picked up, said CARE Ratings chief economist Madan Sabnavis. Both consumer durable and capital goods, key growth engines, are negative both for September and the six-month period since April.

Production of capital goods, an indicator of investment activity, shrank 20.7% in September. "The contraction was steeper than we expected," said Bhattacharya. "The slowdown is broad-based, including FMCG consumption demand, the largest contributor was mining, the proximate reason being the excess rains this year in the coal and mineral mining belts."

Sena's Sawant Quits Cabinet

From Page 1

With 54 seats, the NCP had finished third, behind the Shiv Sena (56 seats), while the Congress won 44 seats in the polls, which saw the BJP emerge as the single largest party with 105 seats in the 288-seat assembly.

"We got the governor's invite 24 hours ago, the BJP got more time than us (72 hours)," Shiv Sena leader Aditya Thackeray said after meeting Koshary. "We asked for more time as we were in talks with the two parties (Congress and NCP) for supporting us. The two parties had in principle agreed to support us. However, they have their own process, which would take two days."

While some analysts said the state was potentially headed for President's rule, Thackeray said the Shiv Sena's claim was still valid and it just needed more time to prove its majority.

Earlier in the day, Shiv Sena's Arvind Sawant announced that he would resign as Union minister for heavy industries and public enterprises. This appeared to pave the way for a Shiv Sena-NCP government with outside support of the Congress since the NCP had reportedly said that it would not consider extending support to the Sena as long as it was part of the BJP-led government at the Centre.

Governor Koshary had invited the Shiv Sena after the BJP said it did not have the numbers to form the government. The two allies fell out as the Shiv Sena demanded that the BJP part with the chief minister's post for half the term in accordance with an agreed 50:50 power-sharing formula while the BJP said there had been no such assurance from its side.

MOTHERSON SUMI SYSTEMS LIMITED

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Consolidated						Standalone					
3 months ended		Half year ended		Rs. in Crores		3 months ended		Half year ended		Rs. in Crores	
30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
15,924.20	16,792.53	15,104.97	32,716.73	29,880.43	63,522.88	1,652.71	1,842.88	1,996.09	3,495.59	4,000.24	7,581.27
644.71	538.04	753.16	1,182.75	1,698.78	3,200.28	217.63	249.72	379.54	467.35	666.35	1,222.40
644.71	538.04	753.16	1,182.75	1,698.78	3,200.28	217.63	249.72	379.54	467.35	666.35	1,222.40
384.60	331.55	371.07	716.15	814.14	1,613.16	174.23	172.05	273.37	346.28	461.37	813.77
73.22	29.09	124.41	102.31	299.69	484.97	-	-	-	-	-	-
249.73	369.86	814.05	619.59	1,212.19	1,577.83	173.42	166.66	276.68	340.08	464.65	808.25
18.01	16.16	274.68	34.17	466.96	502.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
315.79	315.79	210.53	315.79	210.53	315.79	315.79	315.79	210.53	315.79	210.53	315.79
1.22	1.05	1.18	2.27	2.58	5.11	0.55	0.54	0.87	1.10	1.46	2.58
1.22	1.05	1.18	2.27	2.58	5.11	0.55	0.54	0.87	1.10	1.46	2.58

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherson.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Motherson Sumi Systems Limited
-sd-
V C SEHGAL
Chairman

Place : Noida
Dated : November 11, 2019

Together we make it happen